STATE OF COLORADO )
) SS. CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION

TOWN OF MEAD

|, Carly Koppes, Weld County Clerk and Recorder, do hereby certify the Official Abstract of Votes Cast
attached herein for the 2018 General Election held in Weld County on the 6th Day of November 2018.

We the undersigned Canvass Board for the 2018 General Election do hereby certify that:
- We have reviewed the Risk-limiting Audit
- We have reviewed all ballot forms and ballot logs associated with this election
- We have compared the number of ballots counted to the number of ballots cast
- We have reviewed and do hereby certify the results in the Official Abstract of Votes Cast

Witness our hands and seal this E ;; of November 2018.

'Bf‘/ad}év InhulsaQe_p)blican Canvass Board Member

e

Patricia F Kiovsky, Democratic C ss Board Member

_\\l h K" Carly Koppes, We%CIerk and Reiorder



11062018 Coordinated Election Ballot Language

Town of Mead

Special Election

Office of Mayor

Term to expire April 2020
Select only one

Colleen G. Whitlow
Joyce E. Palaszewski

“BALLOT ISSUE 2B

SHALL TOWN OF MEAD SALES AND USE TAXES BE INCREASED $1,300,000
IN 2019 (FIRST FULL FISCAL YEAR DOLLAR INCREASE) AND BY
WHATEVER ADDITIONAL AMOUNTS ARE RAISED ANNUALLY
THEREAFTER BY THE IMPOSITION OF AN ADDITIONAL SALES AND USE
TAX OF 1% (INCREASING THE TOWN’S SALES TAX AND USE TAX FROM
2% TO 3%), FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING FUNDING FOR:
e POLICE OFFICERS TO ENSURE SAFETY OF OFFICERS AND
IMPROVE PUBLIC SAFETY RESPONSE SERVICES;
e PROVIDING NON-EMERGENCY SERVICES INCLUDING PUBLIC
EDUCATION OUTREACH AND SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICERS;
e 911 DISPATCH SERVICES;
e POLICE TRAINING;
e REPLACING COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT AND OTHER
PUBLIC-SAFETY RELATED EQUIPMENT ON AN AS NEEDED
BASIS;
e MAINTAINING AND IMPROVING STREETS AND ROADS
WITHIN THE TOWN OF MEAD, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED
TO THIRD STREET (WCR 7) NORTH OF COUNTY ROAD 34.5, THE
INTERSECTION OF WELKER ROAD AND THIRD STREET, AND
THE INTERSECTION OF HIGHWAY 66 AT THIRD STREET (WCR
7); AND
e PRESERVING OTHER CAPITAL ASSETS OF THE TOWN,



COMMENCING JANUARY 1, 2019, AND CONTINUING THEREAFTER, AND
SHALL THE TOWN OF MEAD BE ENTITLED TO COLLECT, RETAIN, AND
SPEND THE FULL REVENUES FROM SUCH SALES AND USE TAX INCREASE
WITHOUT STATUTORY OR CONSTITUTIONAL LIMITATION OR
CONDITION, INCLUDING ARTICLE X, SECTION 20 OF THE COLORADO
CONSTITUTION, COLORADO REVISED STATUTES §29-1-301, OR ANY
OTHER LAW AS IT CURRENTLY EXISTS OR AS IT MAY BE AMENDED IN
THE FUTURE AND WITHOUT LIMITING IN ANY YEAR THE AMOUNT OF
OTHER REVENUES THAT MAY BE COLLECTED AND SPENT BY THE TOWN,
AND FURTHER PROVIDED THAT THE TOWN MANAGER SHALL
ANNUALLY REPORT TO THE TOWN BOARD OF TRUSTEES ON THE
PURPOSES FOR WHICH THE REVENUES FROM THE TAX INCREASE HAVE
BEEN DESIGNATED OR USED IN THE PRECEDING CALENDAR YEAR?”



Statement of Votes Cast
General Election

Town of Mead Mayor (Vote for 1)

Precinct

County

Weld
4236362200
4236362206
4236362208
4236362237
Weld - Total
Cumulative

Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Town of Mead Ballot Issue 2B (Vote for 1)

Precinct

County

Weld
4236362200
4236362206
4236362208
4236362237
Weld - Total
Cumulative

Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Weld County
November 6, 2018
Final Official Results
2 g i 2
E g Precinct S =
County
Weld
1,313 4236362200 459
938 4236362206 300
707 4236362208 305
479 4236362237 146
3,437 Weld - Total 1,210
Cumulative
0 Cumulative 0
0 Cumulative - Total 0
3,437 County - Total 1,210
g
& & Precinct
County
Weld
1,313 4236362200
938 4236362206
707 4236362208
479 4236362237
3,437 Weld - Total
Cumulative
0 Cumulative
0 Cumulative - Total
3,437 County - Total

Palaszewski

Joyce E.

Yes/For

418
265
179
153
1,015

1,015

476
283
221
175
1,155

1,155

No/Against

Total Votes

877
565
484
299
2,225

2,225

446
315
295
148
1,204

1,204

Total Votes

922
598
516
323
2,359

2,359



