

)) SS.

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION

TOWN OF MEAD

I, Carly Koppes, Weld County Clerk and Recorder, do hereby certify the Official Abstract of Votes Cast attached herein for the 2018 General Election held in Weld County on the 6th Day of November 2018.

We the undersigned Canvass Board for the 2018 General Election do hereby certify that:

- We have reviewed the Risk-limiting Audit
- We have reviewed all ballot forms and ballot logs associated with this election
- We have compared the number of ballots counted to the number of ballots cast
- We have reviewed and do hereby certify the results in the Official Abstract of Votes Cast

Witness our hands and seal this _____ of November 2018.

Bradley Inhulsen, Republican Canvass Board Member

Patricia Kiovsky, Democratic Canvass Board Member

Carly Koppes, Wete Clerk and Recorder

11062018 Coordinated Election Ballot Language

Town of Mead Special Election Office of Mayor Term to expire April 2020 Select only one

Colleen G. Whitlow Joyce E. Palaszewski

"BALLOT ISSUE 2B

SHALL TOWN OF MEAD SALES AND USE TAXES BE INCREASED \$1,300,000 IN 2019 (FIRST FULL FISCAL YEAR DOLLAR INCREASE) AND BY WHATEVER ADDITIONAL AMOUNTS ARE RAISED ANNUALLY THEREAFTER BY THE IMPOSITION OF AN ADDITIONAL SALES AND USE TAX OF 1% (INCREASING THE TOWN'S SALES TAX AND USE TAX FROM 2% TO 3%), FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING FUNDING FOR:

- POLICE OFFICERS TO ENSURE SAFETY OF OFFICERS AND IMPROVE PUBLIC SAFETY RESPONSE SERVICES;
- PROVIDING NON-EMERGENCY SERVICES INCLUDING PUBLIC EDUCATION OUTREACH AND SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICERS;
- 911 DISPATCH SERVICES;
- POLICE TRAINING;
- REPLACING COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT AND OTHER PUBLIC-SAFETY RELATED EQUIPMENT ON AN AS NEEDED BASIS;
- MAINTAINING AND IMPROVING STREETS AND ROADS WITHIN THE TOWN OF MEAD, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THIRD STREET (WCR 7) NORTH OF COUNTY ROAD 34.5, THE INTERSECTION OF WELKER ROAD AND THIRD STREET, AND THE INTERSECTION OF HIGHWAY 66 AT THIRD STREET (WCR 7); AND
- PRESERVING OTHER CAPITAL ASSETS OF THE TOWN,

COMMENCING JANUARY 1, 2019, AND CONTINUING THEREAFTER, AND SHALL THE TOWN OF MEAD BE ENTITLED TO COLLECT, RETAIN, AND SPEND THE FULL REVENUES FROM SUCH SALES AND USE TAX INCREASE WITHOUT STATUTORY OR CONSTITUTIONAL LIMITATION OR CONDITION, INCLUDING ARTICLE X, SECTION 20 OF THE COLORADO CONSTITUTION, COLORADO REVISED STATUTES §29-1-301, OR ANY OTHER LAW AS IT CURRENTLY EXISTS OR AS IT MAY BE AMENDED IN THE FUTURE AND WITHOUT LIMITING IN ANY YEAR THE AMOUNT OF OTHER REVENUES THAT MAY BE COLLECTED AND SPENT BY THE TOWN, AND FURTHER PROVIDED THAT THE TOWN MANAGER SHALL ANNUALLY REPORT TO THE TOWN BOARD OF TRUSTEES ON THE PURPOSES FOR WHICH THE REVENUES FROM THE TAX INCREASE HAVE BEEN DESIGNATED OR USED IN THE PRECEDING CALENDAR YEAR?"

Statement of Votes Cast General Election Weld County November 6, 2018 Final Official Results

Town of Mead Mayor (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Registered Voters	Precinct	Colleen G. Whitlow	Joyce E. Palaszewski	Total Votes
County		County			
Weld		Weld			
4236362200	1,313	4236362200	459	418	877
4236362206	938	4236362206	300	265	565
4236362208	707	4236362208	305	179	484
4236362237	479	4236362237	146	153	299
Weld - Total	3,437	Weld - Total	1,210	1,015	2,225
Cumulative		Cumulative			
Cumulative	0	Cumulative	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	Cumulative - Total	0	0	0
County - Total	3,437	County - Total	1,210	1,015	2,225

Town of Mead Ballot Issue 2B (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Registered Voters	Precinct	Yes/For	No/Against	Total Votes
County		County			
Weld		Weld			
4236362200	1,313	4236362200	476	446	922
4236362206	938	4236362206	283	315	598
4236362208	707	4236362208	221	295	516
4236362237	479	4236362237	175	148	323
Weld - Total	3,437	Weld - Total	1,155	1,204	2,359
Cumulative		Cumulative			
Cumulative	0	Cumulative	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	Cumulative - Total	0	0	0
County - Total	3,437	County - Total	1,155	1,204	2,359